Peiretti Domenico Prima Industrie SpA 78,492 4,500 -- 82,992
D’Isidoro Sandro Prima Industrie SpA -- -- -- --
Mazzotto Paolo Prima Industrie SpA -- -- -- --
Morfino Giuseppe Prima Industrie SpA -- -- -- --
Formica Riccardo Prima Industrie SpA -- -- -- --
Mosca Andrea Prima Industrie SpA -- -- -- --
Petrignani Roberto Prima Industrie SpA -- -- -- --
Ruggeri Stefano Maria Prima Industrie SpA -- -- -- --
Coda Roberto Prima Industrie SpA -- -- -- --
Basso Ezio Prima Industrie SpA 16,144 -- -- 16,144
Delle Piane Alberto Prima Industrie SpA 20,800 -- -- 20,800
Gagliardi Franca (i) Prima Industrie SpA 5,952  500 -- 6,452
Monticone Emilia (ii) Prima Industrie SpA 69,522 -- -- 69,522

(i) Mrs Carbonato’s
(ii) Mrs Peiretti’s

None of the persons listed above holds direct or indirect shares or quotas in the subsidiaries
Prima Electronics SpA, Prima Industrie GmbH, Prima Industrie International BV (already
Laserworld BV), Prima North America Inc. (formerly Laserdyne Prima Inc. and
Convergent Prima Inc.).

SALES TURNOVER

In 2002, sales turnover amounting to 67,464 thousand euros consisted of the following:
(amounts in thousands of euros):

SALES TURNOVER BY PRODUCT

31 Dec. 2002  per
cent

31 Dec. 2001  per
cent

3-D laser machines 23,419  34.7 26,846  39.8
2-D laser machines 34,016  50.4 30,742  45.6

Assistance and other 10,029  14.9  9,884  14.6
TOTAL 67,464 100.0 67,472 100.0

24

SALES TURNOVER BY GEOGRAPHIC AREA

31 Dec. 2002  per
cent

31 Dec. 2001  per
cent

Italy 24,225  35.9  20,495  30.4
Europe 33,211  49.2  33,139  49.1
USA 3,653  5.4  4,122  6.1

Rest of world 6,375  9.5  9,716  14.4
TOTAL 67,464 100.0  67,472 100.0

In 2002, the company delivered 155 laser machines compared with 145 in 2001. The fact
that the volume of sales rose while the turnover remained essentially the same was mainly
caused by the proportionate increase in the sales of 2-D systems, which have a lower unit
value.

A rise in the sales of 2-D products (+11 per cent) and of after-sale assistance (+5 per cent)
was also recorded.
In geographical terms, the Italian market grew strongly with respect to 2001. This growth
also included the 3-D segment, which boosted by the arrival of a new product, Magico,
developed together with Comau. The European market held firm, while overseas markets